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260 HUNTING LICENSES FOR RESIDENTS, NON-RESIDENTS, FEES.
CHAP, 129

Chapter 127.

AN ACT to Regulate the Speed of Motor Boats in Certain Waters in the
Belgrade Lakes.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. Speed of motor boats between Great lake and Long lake, in the
Belgrade lakes. It shall be unlawful for any person to run or operate a
motor boat between Great lake and Long lake, in the Belgrade chain of
lakes, at a speed in excess of 6 miles an hour.

Sec. 2. Penalty. Whoever violates the provisions of section I shall be
punished by a fine of not less than $5, nor more than $zo.

Approved March 20, 1333.

Chapter 128.

AN ACT Regulating the Use of Outboard or Inboard Motors on Kennebago
Stream, in the County of Franklin,

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. Outboard and inboard motors regulated. The use of outboard
or inboard motors propelling any type of boat on Kennebago stream shall
be prohibited from May 1st to October 1st of each year from a point, such
point to be plainly marked or designated, 300 yards below Indian Rock
to Kennebago Falls on said stream by the department of inland fisheries
and game.

Sec. 2. Penalty. Whoever violates any provision of this act shall be
punistied by a fine of not less than $5 nor more than $10.

Approved March 20, 1333,

Chapter 129.

AN ACT Relative to Hunting Licenses for Residents, Non-Residents and
: Fees Therefor.
Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. R. S, c. 38, § 41, || 2, amended. Paragraph 2 of section 41 of
chapter 38 of the revised statutes, as amended, is hereby amended to read
as follows:

‘Sec. 41, 2. No resident shall otherwise hunt or have in his possession -
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